
If you would like your events to be included in the Village Calendar, please contact Amanda @ the  
Village office PRIOR to the 25th of each month. Please provide event in writing either in person or by email or fax.  

Email: projects@mannville.com  or Fax-780 763 3643. 
 

OCTOBER 
Sun. Mon. Tues. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. 

Transfer Station  
Summer Hours: 

M & W 10-1 
Fri & Sat. 10-4 

    1. 2. 
10-12pm  

3. 
 

4. 
 

5. 
1-4pm 

6. 
Candidates  

Forum 
6:30 pm 

 
7-9 pm 

7. 
1-4pm 

8. 
 

9. 

10. 
 

11. 
Village Office 

Closed 

12. 
1-4 pm 

 
 
 

Advance Poll 
10 - 4 p.m.  

Village Office 

13. 
7-9 pm 

 
 
 

Food Bank Open 
11-1pm 

14. 
1-4pm 

15. 16. 

17. 
 

18. 
Election Day 

10 a.m. - 8 p.m.  

19. 
1-4 pm 

20. 
7-9 pm 

21. 
1-4pm 

22. 
 

23. 

24. 
 
 
 

______________
31. 

25. 
 

26. 
Council Meeting    

@ 6:30 pm 

27. 
Food Bank Open 

11-1pm 

28. 
 

29. 30. 
 

OCTOBER 2021                                  

 

Highlights from the Regular Council meeting held on September 21, 2021 
 
• Council approved Policy No. 1900-08 General Holidays & Office Hours. 
 
• Council approved Policy No. 6900-01 Non-Residential Development Incentive.  
 
• Council changed date of the 2021 November Regular Meeting to Tuesday, November 23, 2021, 6:30 pm. 
 
• Council accepted Proposal No. MP-21-037 from Bar Engineering in the amount of $32,000 (plus gst) for the  

development of engineered plans for additional campsites at the Mannville Riverview Golf Course and RV Park 
and further where the cost of $32,000 (plus gst) will be funded by the 2021 Operating Budget - Golf Course 
Campground.  

 

The upcoming Municipal Election will be held Monday, October 18, 2021.  
     Should you have questions, contact the Village Office or   

     Alberta Municipal Affairs; http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/1909                                     

                               

                                 For detailed information on motions passed at Council, please visit the  
Village website at  www.mannville.com 

 
Swearing in Ceremony, Organizational & Regular Council Meetings are scheduled to take place on  

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 at 6:30 pm in the Village Chambers. 

Mannville Messenger 

 

Your Vote is Your Voice! 
 

Candidates Forum– Hosted By Mannville & District Chamber of Commerce: 
Tentative—Pending COVID -19 Restrictions  
Wednesday, October 6 @ 6:30 p.m. 
Mannville Recreation Centre - 5202 - 52 Avenue 
 

Advance Voting: 
Tuesday, October 12 from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.  
Mannville Village Office - 5127-50 Street 
 

Election Day Voting: 
Monday, October 18 from 10 a.m. to 8 p.m. 
Mannville Recreation Centre - 5202 - 52 Avenue 
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LECTION DAY — Monday, October 18, 2021 

                            10:00 am - 8:00 pm @ Mannville Recreation Centre 
The Village of Mannville  residents will be voting at the polls this October to elect Councillors to represent 
their Municipality for the next four-year term (2021-2025). 
Residents will also have an opportunity to cast a ballot for the Provincial Referendum and Senate Elections. 

 

Eligible electors must be: a) at least 18 years of age; b) a Canadian citizen, and c) person’s place of residence is  
located in Mannville on election day (Sec. 47, LAEA). All electors will be required to sign the voting register and 
show identification. 
 

oter Identification and Eligibility 
The Local Authority Election Act requires proof of identity in order to vote. 
You must produce identification for inspection.  
 

our Candidates for the Municipal 2021 Election are: 
              BIELESCH, Shantell                                       LANOVAZ, Jocelyne 
              GORNIAK, Dwayne                                        LYSTER, Danny 
              JACKSON, Jim                                                SMITH, Rex                                                             

 
 
 

Questions and inquiries may be directed to Returning Officer Jody Quickstad  
Village Office (5127 - 50 Street): 8:30 am - 4:30 pm weekdays 

Municipal Website: www.mannville.ca 

Email: cao@mannville.com 

Phone: (780) 763-3500  

 

    Thank-You  
To the Outgoing Members of   

Village Council  
2017 to 2021  

Rex Smith 
Jim Jackson 
Shantell Bielesch 
Jocelyne Lanovaz 
Jill McLuckie       

 

      East Regional Waste 
Transfer Station 

 
 

Located 1.5 miles west of the Village of Mannville 
on Mannville Road and Range Road 92. 

 

Summer Hours:  April 1– November 30 
   Monday & Wednesday 10:00 am - 1:00 pm 

 Friday & Saturday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm   
Closed all holidays 

 Mannville Centennial Public Library 

5029 - 50 Street    
Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0 

Phone: (780) 763-3611      

E-mail:  librarian@mannvillelibrary.ab.ca   
 

                   
    

 

MONDAY -CLOSED 
TUESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. 
WEDNESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. 
THURSDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M. 
FRIDAY– 10:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M. 

 

Village of  Mannville 
5127 - 50 Street   Box 180 

Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0 
Phone: (780) 763-3500      

Fax: (780) 763-3643 
E-mail:  info@mannville.com  

Website:  www.mannville.com 

Blue Bag Door to Door  
Service 

 

TUESDAY 
October  5 & 19 

 
 

Please place your recyclables in a clear 
compostable blue bag  

on the front  
boulevard by 7:00 a.m. for  

Public Works Pick Up 

 
Remember To…. 
Please empty and rinse tins before 
tossing in blue recycle bag. 
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