

## **OCTOBER**



Sun.	Mon.	Tues.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.
Transfer Station Summer Hours: M & W 10-1 Fri & Sat. 10-4 Summer Hours					1.	2. 10-12pm CLOTHES CLOSET
3.	4.	5. 1-4pm CLOSET	Candidates Forum 6:30 pm 7-9 pm CLOTHES CLOSET	7. 1-4pm CLOSET	8.	9.
10.	Village Office Closed	12. 1-4 pm CLOSET  Advance Poll 10 - 4 p.m. Village Office	Food Bank Open	14. 1-4pm CLOTHES CLOSET	15.	16.
17.	Election Day 10 a.m 8 p.m.	19. 1-4 pm CCOTHES CLOSET	20. 7-9 pm CONTHES CLOSET	21. 1-4pm CLOTHES CLOSET	22.	23.
31. Happy	25.	26. Council Meeting @ 6:30 pm	Food Bank Open 11-1pm	28.	29.	30.

If you would like your events to be included in the Village Calendar, please contact Amanda @ the Village office PRIOR to the 25th of each month. Please provide event in writing either in person or by email or fax.

Email: projects@mannville.com or Fax-780 763 3643.



# Mannville Messenger



OCTOBER

OCTOBER 2021

## Highlights from the Regular Council meeting held on September 21, 2021

- Council approved Policy No. 1900-08 General Holidays & Office Hours.
- Council approved Policy No. 6900-01 Non-Residential Development Incentive.
- Council changed date of the 2021 November Regular Meeting to Tuesday, November 23, 2021, 6:30 pm.
- Council accepted Proposal No. MP-21-037 from Bar Engineering in the amount of \$32,000 (plus gst) for the
  development of engineered plans for additional campsites at the Mannville Riverview Golf Course and RV Park
  and further where the cost of \$32,000 (plus gst) will be funded by the 2021 Operating Budget Golf Course
  Campground.

The upcoming Municipal Election will be held **Monday, October 18, 2021.**Should you have questions, contact the Village Office or
Alberta Municipal Affairs; <a href="http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/1909">http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/1909</a>

For detailed information on motions passed at Council, please visit the Village website at <a href="https://www.mannville.com">www.mannville.com</a>

Swearing in Ceremony, Organizational & Regular Council Meetings are scheduled to take place on Tuesday, October 26, 2021 at 6:30 pm in the Village Chambers.



## **Your Vote is Your Voice!**



## Candidates Forum – Hosted By Mannville & District Chamber of Commerce:

 ${\it Tentative-Pending\ COVID\ -19\ Restrictions}$ 

Wednesday, October 6 @ 6:30 p.m. Mannville Recreation Centre - 5202 - 52 Avenue

#### **Advance Voting:**

Tuesday, October 12 from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Mannville Village Office - 5127-50 Street

#### **Election Day Voting:**

Monday, October 18 from 10 a.m. to 8 p.m. Mannville Recreation Centre - 5202 - 52 Avenue





## **ELECTION 2021**



## **LLECTION DAY** — Monday, October 18, 2021

#### 10:00 am - 8:00 pm @ Mannville Recreation Centre

The Village of Mannville residents will be voting at the polls this October to elect Councillors to represent their Municipality for the next four-year term (2021-2025).

Residents will also have an opportunity to cast a ballot for the Provincial Referendum and Senate Elections.

Eligible electors must be: a) at least 18 years of age; b) a Canadian citizen, and c) person's place of residence is located in Mannville on election day (Sec. 47, LAEA). All electors will be required to sign the voting register and show identification.

## Voter Identification and Eligibility



The Local Authority Election Act requires proof of identity in order to vote. You **must** produce identification for inspection.

## **Y** our Candidates for the Municipal 2021 Election are:

**BIELESCH**, Shantell GORNIAK, Dwayne JACKSON, Jim

LANOVAZ, Jocelyne LYSTER, Danny **SMITH.** Rex

Questions and inquiries may be directed to Returning Officer Jody Quickstad Village Office (5127 - 50 Street): 8:30 am - 4:30 pm weekdays Municipal Website: www.mannville.ca Email: cao@mannville.com Phone: (780) 763-3500



## Thank-You

To the Outgoing Members of Village Council 2017 to 2021

**Rex Smith** Jim Jackson **Shantell Bielesch** Jocelyne Lanovaz Jill McLuckie





Mannville - Minburn - Innisfree Family & Community Support Services

Yellowhead Community Support Society

Email: mmifcss@mannville.com

ocation: 5004-49 Street Suite # 4 Mannville

#### FOR DETAILED INFORMATION:

Phone: 780-763-3005

Website: https://mmifcss.wixsite.com/mmifcss

Facebook: Mannville-Minburn-Innisfree Family & Community Support Services

Instagram: @mmifcss

Community Bulletin Boards & Newsletters

Did you know? FCSS is committed to a "helping people help themselves" approach. FCSS builds strong community through preventative programs and community development. As the needs of the community continue to change, M-M-I F.C.S.S. programs and services adjust and change to respond to those identified needs. M-M-I F.C.S.S. invites you to connect with us to find out more!

#### PUBLIC INFORMATION & EDUCATION

- Information & Referral & Resources: Newsletters, Income Tax/ Form Completion,
- Let's Talk: Adult/Senior/Youth Information Sessions
- Endeavour To Be Different [planning in progress]

#### FACILITATION & SUPPORTS

#### HOME SUPPORT

- Meals on Wheels Program
- Friendly Phone Visiting Program
- TeleCare Emergency Response Connection

#### CONNECTING COMMUNITY

- S.M.I.L.E. Program
- Coffee Connection
- **Newcomer Welcome**
- New Chapters Community Challenge

#### HILDREN & YOUTH

- School Based Programs: Roots of Empathy, Babysitters Course, Money Mentors, It Can't Happen To Me Risk Awareness, etc.
- · Youth Project [planning in progress]
- Partnership with the Kalyna MMI Family Resource Network\*\*

#### COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & SERVICE

- Partnerships with the Schools, Libraries, R.C.M.P., Alberta Health Services, VIBE, Ag Societies and community organizations and businesses.
- Neighbourly Ride: Transportation Service
- Mannville Community Fitness Centre

#### Kalyna MMI Family Resource Network

Call or text Alicia @ 780-581-4149

Facebook: MMI Family Resource Network



#### Village of Mannville

5127 - 50 Street Box 180 Mannville, Alberta T0B 2W0

> **Phone:** (780) 763-3500 Fax: (780) 763-3643

E-mail: info@mannville.com Website: www.mannville.com



#### East Regional Waste **Transfer Station**



Located 1.5 miles west of the Village of Mannville on Mannville Road and Range Road 92.

**Summer Hours:** April 1– November 30 Monday & Wednesday 10:00 am - 1:00 pm Friday & Saturday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm Closed all holidays

#### Mannville Centennial Public Library

5029 - 50 Street Mannville, Alberta T0B 2W0 **Phone:** (780) 763-3611

E-mail: librarian@mannvillelibrary.ab.ca



MONDAY -CLOSED **TUESDAY** -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. **WEDNESDAY** -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. **THURSDAY** -10:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M. **FRIDAY-** 10:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M.

### Blue Bag Door to Door Service



**TUESDAY** October 5 & 19

Please place your recyclables in a clear compostable blue bag on the front boulevard by 7:00 a.m. for Public Works Pick Up



FORGET! Remember To....

Please empty and rinse tins before tossing in *blue recycle bag*.

